OP \$40.00 5333326

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509441

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| ETI-NET Inc. | | 01/09/2019 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Federation Des Caisses Desjardins Du Quebec | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 100 Commandeurs Street | | |
| City: | Levis, Quebec | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | |
| Postal Code: | G6V 7N5 | | |
| Entity Type: | Cooperative Corporation: CANADA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5333326 | BACKBOX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168477066

Email: dprincipe@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Principe
Address Line 1: 125 Main Stree
Address Line 2: One Canalside

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David L. Principe
Address Line 1: 125 Main Street
Address Line 2: One Canalside

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David L. Principe | |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /david principe/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/09/2019 | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0561

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = BACKBOX notice of security interest \#page 1.tif\\ source = BACKBOX notice of security interest \#page 2.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0562

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Notice is hereby given that ETI-NET INC., a Canadian corporation ("Grantor"), has granted a security interest to Federation Des Caisses Desjardins Du Quebec, a cooperative existing under the *Financial Services Cooperatives Act*, whose address is 100 Commandeurs Street, Levis, Quebec G6V 7N5 ("Lender"), in and to the trademark listed on the <u>Schedule</u> attached hereto, the goodwill associated therewith, and the registration therefor, pursuant to a certain Movable Hypothec by Grantor to Lender dated January 9, 2019.

Dated: February 8, 2019

ETI-NET INC.

Name: Dan Charron

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0563

Schedule

To Notice of Security Interest in Trademark

| Owner | Mark | Registration | Registration |
|--------------|---------|--------------|--------------|
| | | Number | Date |
| ETI-NET Inc. | ВАСКВОХ | 5,333,326 | November 14, |
| | | | 2017 |
| | | | |

Doc #01-3232402.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 02/09/2019